**APR** 1 6 1999

FORM PTO-1595

04-21-1999



rney Docket No. 19215-00

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101017250 (Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Asst. Communicationer for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Robert John Young Name: Cadex Llimited Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Internal Address: Street Address: Anchor Brewhouse, 50 Shad Thames 🗌 Yes No. Nature of conveyance: City/State: Tower Bridge City, Tower Bridge, London, SE1 2YB Great Britain ☐ Merger Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Yes ⊠ No Other: Execution Date: March 19, 1999 Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No(s): 08/930,485 B. Patent No(s): Α. ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor ☐ Enclosed □ Charge Fees to Deposit Account San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. Deposit account number: 20-1430 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Signature Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 Yes ☐ No 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9910 FRAME: 0300

MAGUIRE BOSS

· ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 19215-000100

WHEREAS.

Robert John YOUNG

residing at

72 Vinson Close Orpington Kent BR6 OEG, G.B.

**EXAMP**/has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## A MACHINE AND METHOD FOR PRINTING ON AN EDIBLE SUBSTRATE

for which I/we make/have made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Cadex Limited

Anchor Brewhouse, 50 Shad Thames, Tower Bridge City, Tower Bridge, London SE1 2YB

is/amex desirous of acquiring the entire right, ritle and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me/us on

30 September 1997 Serial No. 08/930,485

and, all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Bollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Cadex Limited

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any and all United States Lotters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and l/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Lotters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

hand this	IN TESTIMON:	WHEREOF I/We day of Moret	a have	hereunto	set my/our	
		Inventor:				$X_{i}$
Witnesses:	₽.0.	Address :			Robert J	ohn YOUNG
Md Ryan R	20	Inventor:				
Witnesses:	PO.	Address :				

P08